Unapproved Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting

The Dickeyville Village Board met in regular session via zoom.com on February 10, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. by
Zoom meeting

CALL TO ORDER: Meeting called to order at 6:00 p.m.

1.

10.

11.

12.

Roll Call:
e M. Gantenbein — President — Present  T. George — Present A. Ginter - Present
e J.Busch — Present J. Redfern — Present G. Brandt — Absent

o J. Leibfried — Present
Pledge of Allegiance
Proof of Publishing Notice: Post Office, People’s State Bank, Royal Bank, Community Center and
Dickeyville web site.
MOTION: T. George and Ginter to approve minutes from the January 13, 2021. Approved.
ALSO ATTENDING: Attorney Ben Wood, Chief Reuter, Dale Neis, Luke Freiburger, Jonathan
Ackland, Duane Jacobson
OLD BUSINESS: NA
PUBLIC INPUT: NA
Jonathan Ackland came to talk to the board about a kennel Jon and his wife would like to start.
The board would like Jonathan to talk to his neighbors about raising dogs in the neighborhood.
The board does not have an issue with it as long as the neighbors are for it. The board thought
the design they submitted was very nice. We will have this on the next board meeting.
MSA was not able to come to the meeting tonight. They will be at the meeting March 10, 2021.
Discussion and possible action on sidewalks in Dickeyville. There is nowhere to go with the snow
in many places in Dickeyville. Residents shovel the sidewalks and then they plow and the snow
goes right back on the sidewalks. Attorney Ben said we do have an ordinance in Dickeyville
about cleaning sidewalks off and we need to follow the ordinance. Jay Redfern suggested that
we eliminate sidewalks in the new subdivision. Attorney Ben will research sidewalks with the
State.
PSC water rate increase. The board discussed the water rate increase of three percent (3%). We
have not raised water rates in Dickeyville since 2002. PSC approved the increase. MOTION:
Leibfried and T. George to raise the water rates by 3% starting in April 2021. Approved.
BUILDING PERMITS: Mike Reuter was not at meeting.
POLICE REPORT: Chief Reuter introduced the part time police officer for the Village, Duane
Jacobson. He will work 18 to 20 hours a month. In December with the budget we added the
addition dollars for the part time help.

21 Traffic Stops e 50 Vehicle Registrations with Dealer
(6 Citations issued) Track

o 1Speed e 11 Vehicle Registrations through WI

o 2 NolInsurance DOT Website

o 1 Driving While Suspended e 16 Home and Business security checks
19 Parking Citations
3 Traffic Complaints e 1 Suspicious Activity Report
4 People Welfare checks e 10 County, Crash, Motorist Assist,
3 Keep peace, Relationship issues EMS/Fire

1 Domestic/Disorderly Report



e Visits to HGIC for State Safety e 4 Reports of telephone/IRS scams

drills/Kieler Campus Also e 2 Crash reports
e 2911 Hang-ups e 1 Family Complaint
e 1 Snowmobile on sidewalk complaint e Numerous snow related complaints.

e 1 Criminal Damage to vehicle window

January was a very busy month for vehicle registrations, 50 plus. With all the snow, parking citations have been on the
increase along with citizen complaints ref. snow plowing and neighbors snow. A citizen on West Main reported the rear
window of a vehicle damaged by a possible BB Gun, (unknown suspect at this time.)

February 2, Dickeyville Police Department added a Part-time officer, Duane Jacobson, Duane is a full time Grant County
Deputy. Duane will mostly be working weekend hours or as needed.

| have had a lot of request reference starting Bingo? Ideas, Thoughts? We will look at it again next month.

PUBLIC WORKS:

1.

5.

A crazy month. Luke and Dale had dinged a vehicle with the snow plow truck. Luke hit one on Plum Street and
Dale hit one on N. Church Street. Accident claims have been taken care of.

Our first snowfall came on December 11*" and through the month we measured 18 inches of snow. January has
25.5 inches of snow and so far in February 8 inches of snow. So far this winter that comes to 51.5 inches of snow
or 4.3 feet. We have not had any warm days to melt any snow off. Looking at the snow along the streets you
can tell.

Reasons why we try to plow close to the curb are: A. Storm sewers need to be open for when the snow does
melt so water doesn’t pond in the streets and freeze over. B. The room is needed for parking. Dale was mid-
block on Rosalyn Street over this past weekend about 5:30 AM plowing where vehicles were moved. When
vehicles are parked across from each other, there is not enough room to drive the plow though the remaining
opening. Dale had to back up to the bank parking lot and turn around. If there would have been blowing snow
this would have been very dangerous.

We are sure there are complaints that we drive too fast. Dale heard 40 MPH. The fastest speed Dale noticed is
17 MPH. If you don’t have some momentum, the snow will fall back into the street because of the height of the
snow banks.

MSA next month.

CLERK’S REPORT:

e Received many calls on when we will be opening up the Community Center gym. The board discussed
this and they recommended opening up the Gym to 15 people or less. We will look at this issue as time
goes on.

e Chris Pike wanted to know if the Village would have a place they could use for three (3) of there
employees if need be. The Village would have the gym or Room A available if they need space.

e Ann Lucey’s water bill was high this month because of her soft water unit. The board stated that we do
not forgive on water usage.

LIBRARY REPORT:

Brickl Memorial Library
Statistics for February, 2021

~2 different individuals utilized the computers during the time frame of January 11, 2021 through February 4™, 2021.
~The approximate number of families that used the library the following 4 weeks are:



1-11, 1-12, & 1-14-21 ~ Total = 24 families weekly (see breakdown below)
At risk patron library use= 6
General/computer library use=9
Curbside Pickup=9
1-18, 1-19, & 1-21-21 ~ Total = 33 families weekly (see breakdown below)
At risk patron library use= 8
General/computer library use= 15
Curbside Pickup=10
1-25, 1-28 (closed 1-26-21 snowstorm) ~ Total = 28 families weekly (see breakdown below)
At risk patron library use= 10
General/computer library use=6
Curbside Pickup=12
2-1, 2-2, (closed 2-4-21 snowstorm) ~ Total = 25 families weekly (see breakdown below)
At risk patron library use=5
General/computer library use= 8
Curbside Pickup=12
~1 new patron card was issued from January 11%, 2021 through February 4%, 2021.
What’s Going on at the Brickl Memorial Library:
~The Alliant Energy Foundation recently granted money to the Friends of the Brickl Memorial Library. This grant will
help the Library provide new books to use for their outreach programs to the Country Care Children’s Center and the
Holy Ghost School Pre-Kindergarten class. The Friends of the Brickl Memorial Library sincerely thank the Alliant Energy
Foundation for this donation!
~The Brickl Memorial Library has new energy efficient LED lighting, which was made possible by both a generous
memorial donation and the Ann & Leo Stoll Jr. Charitable Trust Grant. Sincere thanks to our donors for making this
much needed project happen!!
~Curbside Pick Up, Open hours & Return hours for the Library:

Mondays 1-3 PM At Risk Populations; Age 12+
Mondays 3-5 PM Computer Use & General Library Use; Age 12+
Mondays Return Items in Box Outside from 1-5:30 PM

Tuesdays 2-5:30PM Curbside Pick Up by appointment only
Tuesdays 3-5 PM Computer Use & General Library Use; Age 12+
Tuesdays Return Items in Box Qutside from 1-5:30 PM

Thursdays 2-5:30 PM Curbside Pick Up by appointment only

Thursdays Return Items in Box Outside from 1-5:30 PM

~Brickl Memorial Library Patrons are now able to reserve items from all libraries in the Southwest Wisconsin Library
System! Go to our catalog or call or email the library to place your reserves.

~Please Note: For staff and patron safety, items that are returned to the library are quarantined for 5 days before being
checked in & shelved!

~The Friends of the Library is a nonprofit organization established to support the Brickl Memorial Library. To join, call
the library for details!

~Donations to the Brickl Memorial Library: The library will only accept items that are less than 10 years old and in good
condition. Please call ahead before bringing donations, thank you!

~Check out the used books and movies for sale in the corridor of the Dickeyville Community Center, outside of the
library!
~To contact the library, stop by, call 608-568-3142, or email tpfohl@swls.org. You can also check us out at
www.dickeyville.com or on Facebook at http://tinyurl.com/BricklLibrary

Hope to See you Soon!

Discussion and possible action on Industrial Park: Matt stated that EDA would like Leibfried to sign a few
papers. They will get back with Matt and the Village Attorney on this.

Motion to approve payment of Bills. MOTION: T. George and Leibfried to approve payment of bills. Approved.


mailto:tpfohl@swls.org
http://www.dickeyville.com/
http://tinyurl.com/BricklLibrary

Motion to Adjourn: MOTION: Busch and Ginter to adjourn at 7:26 p.m. Approved.
Respectfully Submitted: Donna K. Timmerman Clerk/Treasurer

Check Issue
Date

2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021

2/9/2021
2/9/2021

2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021

2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021

2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021

Check #

16718
16719
16720
16721

16722
16723

16724
16725
16726
16727
16728
16729
16730
16731

16732
16733
16734
16735
16736
16737
16738
16739
16740
16741
16742
16743

16744
16745
16746
16747
16748
16749
16750
16751

Payee

ALLIANT ENERGY WP & L
BADGER METER INC
BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS
BATTERIES +BULBS

CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CIVIC SYSTEM

DICKEYVILLE RESCUE SQUAD
DICKEYVILLE WATER & SEWER
DIETZEL RIDGE ACRES INC.
DONNIE'S TIRE & AUTO
EHLERS

ENVISION

FASTENAL

GARDINER APPRAISAL
GRANT COUNTY HIGHWAY
DEPT.

GRANT REGIONAL HEALTH
HAWKINS

HENDERSON PRODUCTS
INTERNET NETWOR

J & R SUPPLY

KIELER STORE

LV LABS

MAST WATER TECHNOLOGY
MENARDS

MSA PROFESSIONAL SER
O'CONNOR BROOKS

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
PFALZGRAPH CATHERINE
POWELL JACK

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISISON
QUADIENT

QUILL

REPUBLIC SERVICES
SECURIAN FINANCIAL

Description

STREET, WATER, VILLAGE OF
DICKEYVILLE, PUBLIC WORKS,
COMMUNITY CENTER, SEWER, PARK
LIFT STATION ELECTRICAL

BEACON HOSTING
LIBRARY BOOKS
BATTER FOR PLANT

POLICE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE, POLICE
VEHICLE, POLICE TRAINING, SEWER
SUPPLIES, SEWER OFFICE, LUKE
CLOTHING ALLOWANCE, MACHINERY &
EQUIPMENT, LUNCH FOR CUBA CITY
FOR CHRISTMAS LIGHTS,

PROGRAM SUPPORT

BALANCE OWED ON
CONTRIBUTION

PARKS, COMM. CTR, GARAGE, PLANT
SLUDGE SOIL SAMPLES

WATER VEHICLE

BUDGET ASSISTANCE

LIBRARY OFFICE SUPPLIES
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT PARTS
ASSESSMENT MAINTENANCE, SOFTWARE

SALT

BLOOD DRAW

WATER CHEMICALS

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT PARTS
WEBSITE

WATER SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

SEWER TESTS

SEWER SUPPLIES

SEWER SUPPLIES & BUILD. REPAIRS
PHOSPHORUS COMPLIANCE
PAYROLL

SNOW PLOW, DUMP TRUCK MAINTENANCE
TO SEWER PLANT

OVERPAYMENT OF TAXES
SEWER TESTS TRIPS

WATER RATE INCREASE
POSTAL MACHINE & STAMPS
FIRST AID KIT AND PRINTER INK
GARBAGE & RECYCLING

LIFE INSURANCE

Check
Amount

$6,521.15
$28.08
$583.61
$13.95

$1,420.93
$2,778.00

$934.98
$136.35
$1,000.00
$349.14
$1,000.00
$20.28
$5.87
$2,994.47

$895.34
$32.00
$225.08
$64.63
$194.00
$112.00
$11.19
$396.00
$24.60
$59.13
$8,066.25
$111.65

$147.61
$62.96
$46.64
$516.55
$411.25
$136.47
$5,751.69
$143.83



2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021

2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021
2/9/2021

2/10/2021
2/10/2021
2/10/2021
2/10/2021
2/10/2021
2/10/2021
1/14/2021
1/14/2021
1/14/2021
1/14/2021
1/14/2021
1/14/2021
1/14/2021
1/14/2021
1/14/2021
1/14/2021
1/28/2021
1/28/2021
1/28/2021
1/28/2021
1/28/2021
1/28/2021
1/28/2021
1/28/2021
1/28/2021
1/20/2021
1/20/2021
1/20/2021
1/20/2021

16752
16753
16754
16755
16756

16757
16758
16759
16760
16761
16762
16763
16764
16765
16766
16767
16768
12769

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH
13451

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

TDS TELECOM
TRI-COUNTY PRESS
VERIZON

WE ENERGIES

WEBER PAPER COMPANY

WEX BANK

WI DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
WIEDERHOLT ENTERPRISE
WOOD LAW FIRM

VOIDED

VOIDED

VOIDED

DICKEYVILLE PARIS FIREDEPT.

GRANT COUNTY CLERK
US CELLULAR

CUBA CITY HIGH SCHOOL
GRANT COUNTY TREASURER
SOUTHWEST WI TECHNICAL
ALICE T. KAY

BECKY S. KIENZLE

DALE E. NEIS

TINA R. PFOHL

DAVID P. REUTER
DONNA K. TIMMERMAN
MARCIE L. BUSS

JAMES F. MUNSON

LUKE FREIBURGER

MATT GANTENBEIN
ALICE T. KAY

BECKY S. KIENZLE

DALE E. NEIS

TINA R. PFOHL

DAVID P. REUTER
DONNA K. TIMMERMAN
MARCIE L. BUSS

JAMES F. MUNSON

LUKE FREIBURGER

FICA - SOCIAL SECURITY
FICA - MEDICARE
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING
WISCONSIN TAXES

LIBRARY, SEWER, WATER, STREET, POLICE,
CLERK, MEAL SITE, COMM CENTER PHONES

PUBLICATION
POLICE CELL

COMM. CNT, WASTE WATER, PUBLIC WORK

COMM CTR, AND CLERK PAPER
POLICE, SEWER, STREET, WATER
VEHICLES

COMPUTER SUPPORT
WATER BREAK
ATTORNEY FEES

CONTRIBUTION
DOG LICENSES

STREET, SEWER POLICE, WATER

FEBRUARY SETTLEMENT
FEBRUARY SETTLEMENT
FEBRUARY SETTLEMENT
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL

$560.46
$46.80
$40.03
$657.21
$482.38

$661.27
$192.75
$3,343.39
$850.00

$25,000.00
$138.00
$187.81
$395,430.94
$124,076.57
$42,633.92
$216.26
$402.19
$1,603.48
$858.73
$1,604.03
$1,063.11
$60.89
$132.98
$1,403.08
$400.00
$252.31
$465.38
$1,603.48
$858.73
$1,579.94
$1,031.64
$29.16
$155.16
$1,403.08
$1,320.23
$308.77
$786.08
$946.11



