Unapproved Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting

The Dickeyville Village Board met in regular session via zoom.com on February 10, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. by Zoom meeting

CALL TO ORDER: Meeting called to order at 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Roll Call:
 - M. Gantenbein President Present
- T. George Present A. Ginter Present

• J. Busch – Present

- J. Redfern Present
- G. Brandt Absent

- J. Leibfried Present
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Proof of Publishing Notice: Post Office, People's State Bank, Royal Bank, Community Center and Dickeyville web site.
- 4. MOTION: T. George and Ginter to approve minutes from the January 13, 2021. Approved.
- 5. ALSO ATTENDING: Attorney Ben Wood, Chief Reuter, Dale Neis, Luke Freiburger, Jonathan Ackland, Duane Jacobson
- 6. OLD BUSINESS: NA
- 7. PUBLIC INPUT: NA
- 8. Jonathan Ackland came to talk to the board about a kennel Jon and his wife would like to start. The board would like Jonathan to talk to his neighbors about raising dogs in the neighborhood. The board does not have an issue with it as long as the neighbors are for it. The board thought the design they submitted was very nice. We will have this on the next board meeting.
- 9. MSA was not able to come to the meeting tonight. They will be at the meeting March 10, 2021.
- 10. Discussion and possible action on sidewalks in Dickeyville. There is nowhere to go with the snow in many places in Dickeyville. Residents shovel the sidewalks and then they plow and the snow goes right back on the sidewalks. Attorney Ben said we do have an ordinance in Dickeyville about cleaning sidewalks off and we need to follow the ordinance. Jay Redfern suggested that we eliminate sidewalks in the new subdivision. Attorney Ben will research sidewalks with the State.
- 11. PSC water rate increase. The board discussed the water rate increase of three percent (3%). We have not raised water rates in Dickeyville since 2002. PSC approved the increase. MOTION: Leibfried and T. George to raise the water rates by 3% starting in April 2021. Approved.
- 12. BUILDING PERMITS: Mike Reuter was not at meeting.
- POLICE REPORT: Chief Reuter introduced the part time police officer for the Village, Duane Jacobson. He will work 18 to 20 hours a month. In December with the budget we added the addition dollars for the part time help.
- 21 Traffic Stops
- (6 Citations issued)
 - o 1 Speed
 - 2 No Insurance
 - 1 Driving While Suspended
- 19 Parking Citations
- 3 Traffic Complaints
- 4 People Welfare checks
- 3 Keep peace, Relationship issues
- 1 Domestic/Disorderly Report

- 50 Vehicle Registrations with Dealer Track
- 11 Vehicle Registrations through WI **DOT Website**
- 16 Home and Business security checks
- 1 Suspicious Activity Report
- 10 County, Crash, Motorist Assist, EMS/Fire

- Visits to HGIC for State Safety drills/Kieler Campus Also
- 2 911 Hang-ups
- 1 Snowmobile on sidewalk complaint
- 1 Criminal Damage to vehicle window

- 4 Reports of telephone/IRS scams
- 2 Crash reports
- 1 Family Complaint
- Numerous snow related complaints.

January was a very busy month for vehicle registrations, 50 plus. With all the snow, parking citations have been on the increase along with citizen complaints ref. snow plowing and neighbors snow. A citizen on West Main reported the rear window of a vehicle damaged by a possible BB Gun, (unknown suspect at this time.)

February 2, Dickeyville Police Department added a Part-time officer, Duane Jacobson, Duane is a full time Grant County Deputy. Duane will mostly be working weekend hours or as needed.

I have had a lot of request reference starting Bingo? Ideas, Thoughts? We will look at it again next month. PUBLIC WORKS:

- 1. A crazy month. Luke and Dale had dinged a vehicle with the snow plow truck. Luke hit one on Plum Street and Dale hit one on N. Church Street. Accident claims have been taken care of.
- 2. Our first snowfall came on December 11th and through the month we measured 18 inches of snow. January has 25.5 inches of snow and so far in February 8 inches of snow. So far this winter that comes to 51.5 inches of snow or 4.3 feet. We have not had any warm days to melt any snow off. Looking at the snow along the streets you can tell.
- 3. Reasons why we try to plow close to the curb are: A. Storm sewers need to be open for when the snow does melt so water doesn't pond in the streets and freeze over. B. The room is needed for parking. Dale was midblock on Rosalyn Street over this past weekend about 5:30 AM plowing where vehicles were moved. When vehicles are parked across from each other, there is not enough room to drive the plow though the remaining opening. Dale had to back up to the bank parking lot and turn around. If there would have been blowing snow this would have been very dangerous.
- 4. We are sure there are complaints that we drive too fast. Dale heard 40 MPH. The fastest speed Dale noticed is 17 MPH. If you don't have some momentum, the snow will fall back into the street because of the height of the snow banks.
- 5. MSA next month.

CLERK'S REPORT:

- Received many calls on when we will be opening up the Community Center gym. The board discussed
 this and they recommended opening up the Gym to 15 people or less. We will look at this issue as time
 goes on.
- Chris Pike wanted to know if the Village would have a place they could use for three (3) of there employees if need be. The Village would have the gym or Room A available if they need space.
- Ann Lucey's water bill was high this month because of her soft water unit. The board stated that we do not forgive on water usage.

LIBRARY REPORT:

Brickl Memorial Library Statistics for February, 2021

~2 different individuals utilized the computers during the time frame of January 11th, 2021 through February 4th, 2021.

The approximate number of families that used the library the following 4 weeks are:

1-11, 1-12, & 1-14-21 ~ **Total = 24 families weekly** (see breakdown below)

At risk patron library use= 6

General/computer library use= 9

Curbside Pickup=9

1-18, 1-19, & 1-21-21 ~ **Total = 33 families weekly** (see breakdown below)

At risk patron library use= 8

General/computer library use= 15

Curbside Pickup=10

1-25, 1-28 (closed 1-26-21 snowstorm) ~ Total = 28 families weekly (see breakdown below)

At risk patron library use= 10

General/computer library use= 6

Curbside Pickup=12

2-1, 2-2, (closed 2-4-21 snowstorm) ~ Total = 25 families weekly (see breakdown below)

At risk patron library use= 5

General/computer library use= 8

Curbside Pickup=12

~1 new patron card was issued from January 11th, 2021 through February 4th, 2021.

What's Going on at the Brickl Memorial Library:

~The **Alliant Energy Foundation** recently granted money to the Friends of the Brickl Memorial Library. This grant will help the Library provide new books to use for their outreach programs to the Country Care Children's Center and the Holy Ghost School Pre-Kindergarten class. The Friends of the Brickl Memorial Library sincerely thank the Alliant Energy Foundation for this donation!

~The Brickl Memorial Library has new energy efficient LED lighting, which was made possible by both a generous memorial donation and the Ann & Leo Stoll Jr. Charitable Trust Grant. Sincere thanks to our donors for making this much needed project happen!!

~Curbside Pick Up, Open hours & Return hours for the Library:

Mondays 1-3 PM At Risk Populations; Age 12+

Mondays 3-5 PM Computer Use & General Library Use; Age 12+

Mondays Return Items in Box Outside from 1-5:30 PM

Tuesdays 2-5:30PM Curbside Pick Up by appointment only

Tuesdays 3-5 PM Computer Use & General Library Use; Age 12+

Tuesdays Return Items in Box Outside from 1-5:30 PM

Thursdays 2-5:30 PM Curbside Pick Up by appointment only

Thursdays Return Items in Box Outside from 1-5:30 PM

"Brickl Memorial Library Patrons are now able to reserve items from all libraries in the Southwest Wisconsin Library System! Go to our catalog or call or email the library to place your reserves.

~Please Note: For staff and patron safety, items that are returned to the library are quarantined for 5 days before being checked in & shelved!

The Friends of the Library is a nonprofit organization established to support the Brickl Memorial Library. To join, call the library for details!

~ <u>Donations to the Brickl Memorial Library:</u> The library will only accept items that are less than 10 years old and in good condition. Please call ahead before bringing donations, thank you!

"Check out the <u>used books and movies for sale</u> in the corridor of the Dickeyville Community Center, outside of the library!

<u>To contact the library</u>, stop by, call 608-568-3142, or email <u>tpfohl@swls.org</u>. You can also check us out at <u>www.dickeyville.com</u> or on Facebook at http://tinyurl.com/Brick|Library

Hope to See you Soon!

Discussion and possible action on Industrial Park: Matt stated that EDA would like Leibfried to sign a few papers. They will get back with Matt and the Village Attorney on this.

Motion to approve payment of Bills. **MOTION**: T. George and Leibfried to approve payment of bills. Approved.

Motion to Adjourn: **MOTION**: Busch and Ginter to adjourn at 7:26 p.m. Approved.

Respectfully Submitted: Donna K. Timmerman Clerk/Treasurer

•				
Check Issue				Check
Date	Check #	Payee	Description	Amount
			STREET, WATER, VILLAGE OF DICKEYVILLE, PUBLIC WORKS,	
			COMMUNITY CENTER, SEWER, PARK	
2/9/2021	16718	ALLIANT ENERGY WP & L	LIFT STATION ELECTRICAL	\$6,521.15
2/9/2021	16719	BADGER METER INC	BEACON HOSTING	\$28.08
2/9/2021	16720	BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS	LIBRARY BOOKS	\$583.61
2/9/2021	16721	BATTERIES +BULBS	BATTER FOR PLANT	\$13.95
			POLICE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE, POLICE VEHICLE, POLICE TRAINING, SEWER SUPPLIES, SEWER OFFICE, LUKE	
			CLOTHING ALLOWANCE, MACHINERY &	
2/0/2024	46722	CARRAGE ARER CERVICE	EQUIPMENT, LUNCH FOR CUBA CITY	¢4 420 02
2/9/2021	16722	CARDMEMBER SERVICE	FOR CHRISTMAS LIGHTS,	\$1,420.93
2/9/2021	16723	CIVIC SYSTEM	PROGRAM SUPPORT BALANCE OWED ON	\$2,778.00
2/9/2021	16724	DICKEYVILLE RESCUE SQUAD	CONTRIBUTION	\$934.98
2/9/2021	16725	DICKEYVILLE WATER & SEWER	PARKS, COMM. CTR, GARAGE, PLANT	\$136.35
2/9/2021	16726	DIETZEL RIDGE ACRES INC.	SLUDGE SOIL SAMPLES	\$1,000.00
2/9/2021	16727	DONNIE'S TIRE & AUTO	WATER VEHICLE	\$349.14
2/9/2021	16728	EHLERS	BUDGET ASSISTANCE	\$1,000.00
2/9/2021	16729	ENVISION	LIBRARY OFFICE SUPPLIES	\$20.28
2/9/2021	16730	FASTENAL	MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT PARTS	\$5.87
2/9/2021	16731	GARDINER APPRAISAL GRANT COUNTY HIGHWAY	ASSESSMENT MAINTENANCE, SOFTWARE	\$2,994.47
2/9/2021	16732	DEPT.	SALT	\$895.34
2/9/2021	16733	GRANT REGIONAL HEALTH	BLOOD DRAW	\$32.00
2/9/2021	16734	HAWKINS	WATER CHEMICALS	\$225.08
2/9/2021	16735	HENDERSON PRODUCTS	MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT PARTS	\$64.63
2/9/2021	16736	INTERNET NETWOR	WEBSITE	\$194.00
2/9/2021	16737	J & R SUPPLY	WATER SUPPLIES	\$112.00
2/9/2021	16738	KIELER STORE	OFFICE SUPPLIES	\$11.19
2/9/2021	16739	LV LABS	SEWER TESTS	\$396.00
2/9/2021	16740	MAST WATER TECHNOLOGY	SEWER SUPPLIES	\$24.60
2/9/2021	16741	MENARDS	SEWER SUPPLIES & BUILD. REPAIRS	\$59.13
2/9/2021	16742	MSA PROFESSIONAL SER	PHOSPHORUS COMPLIANCE	\$8,066.25
2/9/2021	16743	O'CONNOR BROOKS	PAYROLL	\$111.65
2/9/2021	16744	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS	SNOW PLOW, DUMP TRUCK MAINTENANCE TO SEWER PLANT	\$147.61
2/9/2021	16745	PFALZGRAPH CATHERINE	OVERPAYMENT OF TAXES	\$62.96
2/9/2021	16746	POWELL JACK	SEWER TESTS TRIPS	\$46.64
2/9/2021	16747	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISISON	WATER RATE INCREASE	\$516.55
2/9/2021	16748	QUADIENT	POSTAL MACHINE & STAMPS	\$411.25
2/9/2021	16749	QUILL	FIRST AID KIT AND PRINTER INK	\$136.47
2/9/2021	16750	REPUBLIC SERVICES	GARBAGE & RECYCLING	\$5,751.69
2/9/2021	16751	SECURIAN FINANCIAL	LIFE INSURANCE	\$143.83
, -,				T = 10.00

			LIBRARY, SEWER, WATER, STREET, POLICE,	
2/9/2021	16752	TDS TELECOM	CLERK, MEAL SITE, COMM CENTER PHONES	\$560.46
2/9/2021	16753	TRI-COUNTY PRESS	PUBLICATION	\$46.80
2/9/2021	16754	VERIZON	POLICE CELL	\$40.03
2/9/2021	16755	WE ENERGIES	COMM. CNT, WASTE WATER, PUBLIC WORK	\$657.21
2/9/2021	16756	WEBER PAPER COMPANY	COMM CTR, AND CLERK PAPER	\$482.38
2 /2 /2 2 4	46757	NATIVE DANIE	POLICE, SEWER, STREET, WATER	4664.27
2/9/2021	16757	WEX BANK	VEHICLES	\$661.27
2/9/2021	16758	WI DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	COMPUTER SUPPORT	\$192.75
2/9/2021	16759	WIEDERHOLT ENTERPRISE	WATER BREAK	\$3,343.39
2/9/2021	16760	WOOD LAW FIRM	ATTORNEY FEES	\$850.00
2/9/2021	16761	VOIDED		
	16762	VOIDED		
2/10/2021	16763	VOIDED	CONTRIBUTION	¢25 000 00
2/10/2021	16764	DICKEYVILLE PARIS FIREDEPT.	CONTRIBUTION	\$25,000.00
2/10/2021	16765	GRANT COUNTY CLERK	DOG LICENSES	\$138.00
2/10/2021	16766	US CELLULAR	STREET, SEWER POLICE, WATER	\$187.81
2/10/2021	16767	CUBA CITY HIGH SCHOOL	FEBRUARY SETTLEMENT	\$395,430.94
2/10/2021	16768	GRANT COUNTY TREASURER	FEBRUARY SETTLEMENT	\$124,076.57
2/10/2021	12769	SOUTHWEST WI TECHNICAL	FEBRUARY SETTLEMENT	\$42,633.92
1/14/2021	ACH	ALICE T. KAY	PAYROLL	\$216.26
1/14/2021	ACH	BECKY S. KIENZLE	PAYROLL	\$402.19
1/14/2021	ACH	DALE E. NEIS	PAYROLL	\$1,603.48
1/14/2021	ACH	TINA R. PFOHL	PAYROLL	\$858.73
1/14/2021	ACH	DAVID P. REUTER	PAYROLL	\$1,604.03
1/14/2021	ACH	DONNA K. TIMMERMAN	PAYROLL	\$1,063.11
1/14/2021	ACH	MARCIE L. BUSS	PAYROLL	\$60.89
1/14/2021	ACH	JAMES F. MUNSON	PAYROLL	\$132.98
1/14/2021	ACH	LUKE FREIBURGER	PAYROLL	\$1,403.08
1/14/2021	13451	MATT GANTENBEIN	PAYROLL	\$400.00
1/28/2021	ACH	ALICE T. KAY	PAYROLL	\$252.31
1/28/2021	ACH	BECKY S. KIENZLE	PAYROLL	\$465.38
1/28/2021	ACH	DALE E. NEIS	PAYROLL	\$1,603.48
1/28/2021	ACH	TINA R. PFOHL	PAYROLL	\$858.73
1/28/2021	ACH	DAVID P. REUTER	PAYROLL	\$1,579.94
1/28/2021	ACH	DONNA K. TIMMERMAN	PAYROLL	\$1,031.64
1/28/2021	ACH	MARCIE L. BUSS	PAYROLL	\$29.16
1/28/2021	ACH	JAMES F. MUNSON	PAYROLL	\$155.16
1/28/2021	ACH	LUKE FREIBURGER	PAYROLL	\$1,403.08
1/20/2021	ACH	FICA - SOCIAL SECURITY	PAYROLL	\$1,320.23
1/20/2021	ACH	FICA - MEDICARE	PAYROLL	\$308.77
1/20/2021	ACH	FEDERAL WITHHOLDING	PAYROLL	\$786.08
1/20/2021	ACH	WISCONSIN TAXES	PAYROLL	\$946.11